

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.28538 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	19.02.2025	<p><u>JSR, J</u></p> <p>Though this writ petition pertains to the year 2007, on last occasion, on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter was adjourned to 19.02.2025 finally.</p> <p>Today, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition seeks one week further time for getting instructions and to proceed with the matter.</p> <p>At his request, post on 05.03.2025 finally.</p> <p>It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date of hearing either to the petitioner or to the respondents.</p> <p>Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. G.Madhusudhan Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.2 and Mr. T.S.Praveen Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner in place of Mr. M.Papa Reddy, learned counsel in the causelist.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR, J</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o lur</p>

