

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.28538 of 2007**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	07.04.2026	<p><b><u>VRKR, J</u></b></p> <p>The present writ petition is of the year 2007.</p> <p>Counter filed by respondent No.2 is already on record, the reply has also been filed by the petitioners. Thus, the pleadings are complete.</p> <p>However, learned Standing Counsel for GHMC has sought several adjournments on earlier occasions to obtain latest instructions, which were accordingly granted as requested.</p> <p>Today, learned Standing Counsel has requested a further period of 10 days to obtain necessary instructions, finally.</p> <p>In view of the request made by the learned Standing Counsel, list on 13.04.2026 finally.</p> <p>As on date, learned Standing Counsel shall be ready to argue the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(BO) Bj</p>	